Chamonix All Year - Prize Draw T's and C's

Two lucky winners will each win a "3 night B&B ski holiday in Chamonix for 2 people".

The <u>closing date</u> to enter the Prize Draw is <u>08/10/2016</u>. The following Terms and Conditions apply.

Who is eligible to enter the Prize Draw:

The Prize Draw is open to anyone aged 18 or over, with valid passport/visa, excluding employees of Chamonix All Year or its affiliates, the families of such employees and any other person connected with this Prize Draw.

How to enter:

Entry to the Prize Draw is exclusively via the Chamonix All Year Social Network pages for - Facebook <u>https://www.facebook.com/chamonixallyear/</u>

- Twitter https://twitter.com/chamonixallyear
- To enter you will need to visit one of the above and 1) Share / retweet our post about the World Snow Awards 2016 2) Vote online for Chamonix All Year

The Prize Draw is free to enter and there is no purchase necessary. Only one entry will be accepted per person. Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received or not received by the closing date <u>08/10/2016</u>. Chamonix All Year will not be liable for a person not being able to enter the Prize Draw due to system failures, network error, site being down and hacks on the system or personal computer issues.

Information about the Prize Draw:

Two winners' names will be chosen from the entries at random on 15/10/2016 by a panel of independent judges. Winners will be announced via Facebook and Twitter by 22/10/2016. If you have "Liked us" on Facebook or "Followed us" on Twitter we will get in touch with you directly via Facebook or Twitter to confirm you have won and discuss redeeming your prize, otherwise you will need check our Facebook / Twitter post on 22/10/2016 to see if you have won and then contact us via email info@chamonixallyear.com

In the event that a claim for a prize is not received by Chamonix All Year by 04/11/2016, Chamonix All Year reserves the right to select an alternative winner (without notice to the first winner/s chosen).

Chamonix All Year's decision is final. No correspondence will be entered into. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

Details of the Prize:

Two lucky people will each win a "3 night B&B ski holiday for 2 people to Chamonix Mont Blanc", in the French Alps.

What the prize includes:

- 3 nights' accommodation in Chalet Union <u>https://chamonixallyear.com/property/chalet-union-bed-breakfast/</u> *
- Each prize winner can invite one guest to share either a double or twin room at Chalet Union.
- Buffet style breakfast on 3 mornings to include cereals, croissants, bread, eggs, cold meats and cheeses, yogurts, fruit, fruit juices, teas & coffee.
- Return, shared airport transfers for 2 people, pick up from Geneva Airport to the chalet in Chamonix.
- The 3 night ski break can be taken anytime between these dates arriving Sunday 08/01/2017 and last check-out date of Sunday 05/02/2017.



• The prize must be booked with Chamonix All Year by 31/11/2016. We encourage you to book early to avoid disappointment of not having your preferred dates. Your choice of dates is subject to availability and alternative dates may be given to you as alternatives.

Excluded from the prize:

- Flights and any other transportation costs, including those to and from an airport other than those mentioned above as being included in the prize.
- Food and beverage other than those mentioned above as being included in the prize.
- Travel insurance and any additional expenses incurred over and above those listed as being included in the prize.

The stated prizes cannot be transferred, sold or exchanged. No cash alternatives will be offered. If due to circumstances beyond Chamonix All Year's control they are unable to provide the stated prizes or any part thereof, Chamonix All Year reserves the right to award a substitute prize of equal or greater value at their discretion.

Chamonix All Year reserves the right to cancel or amend the prize and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of Chamonix All Year's control. Any changes to the prize will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by Chamonix All Year.

The prize winners may be required to participate in publicity arising from the award of the prize and by entering this Prize Draw entrants acknowledge that they may be used in publicity without further consent or payment. Such publicity may include, without limitation, the winner's name, photographs or video footage, any statement made relating to the prize and any biographical information provided by the winner and the Guests in relation to the prize.

All personal data collected during participation in this Prize Draw will be held and used to notify winners. We may also contact you in the future to inform you of Chamonix All Year's news, special offers and promotions. If you do not wish to receive such information please inform us in writing when entering the Prize Draw or emailing us <u>info@chamonixallyear.com</u>

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to Chamonix All Year and not to any other party. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at https://chamonixallyear.com/about-us/chamonix-all-year-details/privacy-policy/

The Prize Draw and these terms and conditions will be governed by English law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.

Promoter:

Chamonix All Year Limited, 9 Hardwicke Courte, Cardiff, CF5 2LB. Please do not send entries to this address.

*Please note there are up to 4 bedrooms in this chalet so if you do want additional guests to come during your stay please contact us to discuss prices.